## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Planning Planning Division Administration -1

No-20.00.0000.302.32.127.10- 510

Date: 13 November, 2017

To Chief Accounts Officer
Planning Division
C. G. A. Bhaban, Segunbagicha

Dhaka.

Subject: Extension (from 01/11/2017 to 11/07/2018) of Deputation in favour of Mr. Meer Ahemed Tariqul Omar (ID#0365), Officer on Special Duty (Senior Assistant Chief), Planning Division to Continue the PhD Programme.

In continuation of the memo no- No-20.702.032.01.01.127.2010-540, dated: 06 January, 2015 the undersigned is directed to state the approval of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to extend the deputation in favour of Mr. Meer Ahemed Tariqul Omar (ID#0365), Officer on Special Duty (Senior Assistant Chief), Planning Division for **deputation from 01/11/2017 to 11/07/2018** to Continue the PhD of Water Resources Development Programme under the Institute of Water and Flood Management (IWFM), Bnagladesh University of Engineering and Technology, Bangladesh under the terms and conditions provided for aforementioned memo will remain the same.

Sincerely Yours,

12 28129pg

(Mst. Jesmun Nahar) Senior Assistant Secretary

Phone: 9116290

No-20.00.0000.302.32.127.10- 5/0

Date: 13 November, 2017

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not according to Seniority):

1. Additional Secretary-1, Planning Division, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.

2. Joint Secretary (admin), Planning Division, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.

3. D G, Directorate of Passport and Immigration, Agargaon, Dhaka.

4. DIG, Special Branch, Rajarbag, Dhaka.

5. Director, Department of Govt. Accommodation, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

6. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

7. GM, Foreign Exchange Policy Department, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.

8. PS to Secretary, Planning Division, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.

- 9. Mr. Meer Ahemed Tariqul Omar (ID#0365), Officer on Special Duty (Senior Assistant Chief), Planning Division, Dhaka.
- No. Senior Assistant programmer, ICT Cell, Planning Division, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka (Request to publish in the website)
- 11. Accounts Officer, Planning Division, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.

12. Office Copy.

(Mst. Jesmun Nahar) Senior Assistant Secretary